# PROVIDER**ALERT**



Provider Services: 1-888-922-0007

To: AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana Providers

Date: December 28, 2023

**Subject:** Mobile Wellness and Opportunity Center

Summary: Introducing the new Mobile Wellness and Opportunity Center.

AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana would like to make you aware of our new Mobile Wellness and Opportunity Center. It is a community hub offering programs that address education, safety, transportation, nutrition, and preventive health services.

#### What to expect from our Mobile Wellness and Opportunity Center?

From computer kiosks to private locations for health screenings, our state-of-the-art mobile unit brings access to comprehensive care where it's needed most — right to the communities we serve.

### Services offered include:

- Health education and screenings
- Healthy food demonstrations and classes
- Fitness classes
- Job readiness events
- Baby showers
- Training events

### What do you need to do?

As a provider, you can utilize the mobile wellness and opportunity center to close gaps in care and address other patient needs while in the community. If you are interested in scheduling an event with us, please call our Mobile Wellness and Opportunity Center at 1-318-553-0976. Please note that use of the mobile wellness and opportunity center may be subject to some conditions.

For more information, please visit our website at:

https://www.amerihealthcaritasla.com/member/eng/resources/mobile-wellness-center.aspx.

## **Questions:**

Thank you for your continued support and commitment to the care of our members. If you have questions about this communication, please contact AmeriHealth Caritas Louisiana's Provider Services department at 1-888-922-0007 or your <u>Provider Network Management Account Executive</u>.

#### Missed an alert?

You can always find a complete listing of provider alerts on the <u>Newsletters and Updates</u> page of our website.

**Need to update your provider information?** Send full details to <a href="mailto:network@amerihealthcaritasla.com">network@amerihealthcaritasla.com</a>